Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	10/16/	2012	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
			ĒT
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	103650	549	locuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			dress of receiving party(ies) ISE SCIENTIFIC, INC.
Gregory D. Webster		Internal Address	:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date(s) August 22, 2007			5 Independence Way, Suite 300
	r je of N ame	City: Princeton	
Joint Research Agreement		State: NY	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	icense	Country: US	Zip: 08540
Other	·· <u>·</u>	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed			No Peccived To OCT 1 6 2012 5 5th Floor of applications and patents
Name: Carol Burton		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:			e be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO BOX 400		Enclosed	ed (government interest not affecting title)
City: CONIFER		8. Payment Info	rmation
State: CO Zip: 80433			
Phone Number: 720.924.0304 Docket Number: RSI001 DIV		Deposit	punt Number 19716/2012 ANULTING 60000014 13004045
Email Address: cwburton@centurylink.ne	t	Authorzed	Juser Name ▲ Ag
9. Signature:			October 10, 2012
Carol Burton Name of Person Si	• •	she	Date al number of pages including cover eet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (inclu Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser			

PATENT REEL: 029217 FRAME: 0145

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Gregory D. WEBSTER, having a residence address of 1011 E. Amelia Street, Orlando, FL 32803 US; and I, Emmanuel C. OPARA, having a residence address of 2 Scarsdale Place, Durham, NC 27707 US, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to MEDICAL FOOD OR NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME, AND METHOD OF MANAGING DIABETES for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is to be filed, said application being identified by Docket No. RSI001 and Client/Matter No. 22379.0002.001 in the law firm of Hogan & Hartson, LLP, 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1500, Denver, Colorado 80202; and

WHEREAS, Response Scientific, Inc., whose address is 1800 Pembrook Drive, Suite 300, Orlando, FL 32810 US ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring our entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for certain good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over, to said ASSIGNEE, and said ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, all continuing applications, reissued and reexamined patents, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional

Page 1 of 2

WDE - 022379/000002 - 338189 v1

PATENT REEL: 029217 FRAME: 0146 assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuing divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood and the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby state we have read the foregoing Assignment and have hereunto set our hands on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: <u>Aug 22, 2007</u>	Gegori DOVEBSTER				
Date:					
	Emmanuel C OPARA				

Page 2 of 2

WDE - 022379/000002 - 339199 v1

RECORDED: 10/16/2012